FORM PTO-1594

 $\{unforms \ adminum. \ mis \ veccover. \ lir\}$

08-06-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	02179824 Spy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Amcor Twinpak - North America Inc.	Name: Amcor Packaging (Canada) Inc.
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ⊠ Corporation-Canada □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ⋈ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date: □ December 31, 2001	Address: 1255 Trans-Canada Highway, Suite 210 Dorval, Quebec H9P 2V4 CANADA □ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-Canada □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached ≅ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) TWINPAK 2,143,818
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Roberta S. Bren OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
OSMMN Ref: 10964-0001-35	8. Deposit account number: 50 - 2014 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Roberta S. Bren Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Total number of pages metading cores, should have	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
65/2002 NEFLER 00000137 2143818 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
	ox Assignments ngton, D.C. 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Amcor Twinpak – North America Inc. ("Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Amcor Packaging (Canada) Inc., whose address is 1255 Trans-Canada Highway, Suite 210, Dorval, Quebec, H9P 2V4, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trade-mark TWINPAK, including Canadian trade-mark registration No. TMA168388, United States trade-mark registration No. 2143818 and the Twinpak DESIGN, including Canadian trade-mark registration No. TMA391193, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by these trade-marks, together with all claims for damages by reason of past or current infringement of same, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, licensees or other legal representatives.

DATED at ______ this 31st day of December, 2001.

Amcor Twinpak - North America Inc.

By: Rose M.D.
Namo: Tissin NYMAN
Title: V-P FINANCE

11329589.2

RECORDED: 07/31/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002556 FRAME: 0311